Hawaii law.
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COMMITTEE REPORTS ON MEASURES ENACTED AND VETOED

Compilation of Acts and Vetoed Measures,
Together with the Pertinent Committee Report References,
Listed by Act Numbers

Senate House Conference

Committee Committee Committee

Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
1 HB 1779 12-86 5-86
2 SB 92 467 48-86

3 HB 107 398-86 265
515

4 HB 2022 337-86 44-86
5 SB 1641 48-86 635-86
6 SB 1648 51-86 636-86
7 SB 1649 52-86 637-86
8 SB 1647 49-86 638-86
9 HB 2046 574-86 349-86
10 HB 2104 562-86 326-86
11 SB 200 311-86 734-86
12 SB 1527 278-86 736-86
13 SB 1576 314-86 735-86
14 SB 1912 316-86 733-86
15 SB 2130 414-86 738-86
16 SB 2358 433-86 737-86
17 HB 1973 623-86 78-86
18 HB 1975 622-86 80-86
19 HB 2028 621-86 482-86
20 SB 1743 78-86 814-86
21 HB 2009 700-86 386-86
22 HB 2040 633-86 424-86
23 HB 2050 643-86 348-86
24 HB 2052 645-86 345-86
25 HB 2053 646-86 304-86
26 HB 2113 634-86 342-86
27 HB 2115 650-86 346-86
28 HB 2516 826-86 551-86
29 HB 1716 775-86 309-86
30 HB 2836 772-86 275-86
461-86
31 HB 1830 625-86 325-86
32 HB 2008 722-86 228-86
. 562-86
33 HB 2128 627-86 322-86
34 HB 2360 797-86 237-86
498-86
35 HB 1904 631-86 305-86
36 HB 1977 781-86 299-86
37 HB 1996 770-86 125-86
447-86
38 HB 2029 632-86 354-86
39 HB 2618 721-86 250-86
572-86
40 HB 1739 635-86 324-86
41 HB 2285 705-86 480-86
42 HB 2626 626-86 144-86
570-86
43 SB 1538 495-86 848-86
44 SB 1574 477-86 852-86
45 SB 1846 369-86 844-86
46 SB 2063 462-86 853-86
47 SB 2463 271-86 846-86
48 SB 1679 465-86 843-86
49 SB 1999 80-86 855-86
50 SB 2403 274-86 842-86
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Bill No.

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

SB
SB

SB

SB
SB

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

505

1573
2300
2325
1794
2056
2159
2206
1561
1624
1625
1629
1643

1646
1652

2002

2296
2314

1023
2471
52
159
427
1572
1655
1695
1998
2095
2126
2268
2277
2295
2315
2319
2320
2322
2332

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

454-86
429-86
317-86
163-86
346-86
285-86
461-86
308-86
307-86
359-86

98-86

53-86
254-86
330-86

50-86

333-86
108-86
260-86
39-86
344-86
354-86
89-86
264-86
19-86
493-86
88-86
345-86
176
423
190
384
212
537
460-86

464-86
468-86

79-86
147-86
341-86
411-86
450-86
499-86
367-86
370-86
393-86
394-86
196-86
298-86

144-86
270-86

House
Committee

Rept. No.

847-86
851-86
850-86
682-86
864-86
840-86
849-86
839-86
841-86
717-86
874-86
668-86
777-86
632-86
873-86
631-86
872-86
627-86
863-86
760-86
696-86
795-86
648-86
868-86
757-86
716-86
870-86
761-86

646-86
784-86
314-86
804-86
711

774-86
316-86
789-86
653-86
869-86
691-86
794-86
651-86
809-86
654-86
801-86
686-86
798-86
745-86
766-86
655-86
822-86
650-86
768-86
707-86
821-86
690-86
799-86
689-86
778-86
660-86
866-86
674-86
871-86

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

1041



Senate House Conference

Committee Committee Committee
Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
88 SB 2468 133-86 813-86
265-86
89 SB 2481 387-86 753-86
90 SB 2512 277-86 681-86
785-86
91 SB 718 476-86 706-86
775-86
92 SB 970 430-86 692-86
776-86
93 SB 2091 338-86 746-86
94 HB 107 398-86 265
515
95 SB 1033 20-86 667-86
111-86 867-86
262-86
96 HB 1795 849-86 277-86
97 HB 1859 848-86 307-86
98 HB 2005 870-86 335-86
99 HB 2037 841-86 103-86
506-86
100 HB 2110 845-86 105-86
504-86
101 HB 2375 843-86 363-86
102 HB 1720 869-86 361-86
103 HB 1802 872-86 495-86
104 HB 1903 840-86 619-86
105 HB 2024 514-86 16-86
665-86 449-86
106 HB 2043 871-86 358-86
107 HB 2056 855-86 23-86
616-86
108 HB 2118 844-86 428-86
109 HB 2121 854-86 127-86
599-86
110 HB 2345 853-86 170-86
600-86
111 HB 2354 842-86 417-86
112 HB 1803 839-86 545-86
113 HB 1937 847-86 473-86
114 HB 1944 846-86 618-86
115 HB 1981 865-86 296-86
116 HB 2495 614-86 265-86 HC 18-86
660-86 575-86 SC 43-86
117 SB 1188 128 703
401 823-86
118 SB 1837 362-86 744-86
119 SB 2038 449-86 758-86
120 SB 2309 356-86 718-86 SC 11-86
767-86 HC 9-86
121 SB 81 428-86 694-86
790-86
122 SB 310 325-86 769-86
123 SB 383 26 665 SC 10-86
382 773-86 HC 10-86
124 SB 1678 32-86 723-86 SC 2-86
HC 2-86
125 HB 1905 685-86 426-86
126 HB 1908 689-86 394-86
127 HB 2027 737-86 306-86
128 SB 471 245 751 SC 75
662 906 75-86
HC 75
74-86
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Senate House Conference

Committee Committee Committee
Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
129 SB 1960 182-86 693-86
417-86 820-86
130 HB 692 533-86 451
819-86
131 HB 1316 . 718-86 281-86
132 HB 1322 523-86 408-86
744-86
133 HB 1488 817-86 430
134 HB 1869 684-86 283-86
135 HB 1907 688-86 278-86
136 HB 1913 572-86 172-86
628-86 478-86
137 HB 1940 829-86 625-86
138 HB 1945 787-86 474-86
139 HB 1946 789-86 622-86
140 HB 2026 638-86 67-86
525-86
141 HB 2032 746-86 72-86
526-86
142 HB 2033 788-86 102-86
534-86
143 HB 2035 748-86 74-86
508-86
144 HB 2038 640-86 391-86
145 SB 1762 296-86 649-86 SC 49-86
806-86 HC 26-86
146 SB 1961 170-86 684-86
416-86 796-86
147 SB 2359 434-86 687-86
787-86
148 HB 1826 774-86 279-86
149 HB 1829 773-86 390-86
150 HB 2039 747-86 425-86
151 HB 2051 644-86 350-86
152 HB 2054 750-86 343-86
153 HB 2216 755-86 429-86
154 HB 2217 756-86 392-86
155 SB 592 627 738 SC 36-86
832 HC 45-86
156 SB 425 241 666-86 SC 48-86
415-86 791-86 HC 7-86
157 SB 2166 120-86 715-86
469-86 797-86
158 SB 2290 500-86 701-86 SC 37-86
780-86 HC 48-86
159 SB 2303 60-86 671-86
418-86 779-86
160 SB 2478 202-86 658-86
257-86 808-86
161 HB 172 768-86 115 HC 3-86
SC 4-86
162 HB 1672 723-86 384-86
163 HB 1855 776-86 60-86
591-86
164 HB 2036 639-86 282-86
165 HB 2119 584-86 544-86
166 SB 291 629 1078-86
167 SB 1496 15-86 743-86 SC 72-86
272-86 HC 72-86
168 SB 1718 193-86 699-86
258-86 807-86
169 SB 2474 185-86 659-86
348-86 786-86
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Act No.
170

171
172
173
174
175

176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

186
187

188
189
190
191
192
193
194

195
196

197
198
199
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210

211
212
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Bill No.
HB 122

HB 1727
HB 1959
HB 1993
HB 1995
HB 1998

HB 1999
HB 2001
HB 2002
HB 2003
HB 2011

HB 2048
HB 2111
HB 2116
HB 2129
HB 2166

HB 2168
HB 2202

HB 2444
HB 2596
SB 1855
SB 909

HB 326
HB 2069
HB 2117

HB 2158
HB 2170

HB 2284
HB 2337

HB 2358
HB 2362
HB 2363
HB 2569
HB 1388

HB 1691

HB 1695
HB 1967
HB 1969
HB 2010
HB 2013

HB 2016
HB 2044
HB 2049

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

518-86
812-86
629-86
793-86
802-86
541-86
329-86

707-86
763-86
764-86
563-86
698-86

642-86
647-86
683-86
740-86
624-86

741-86
703-86

760-86
637-86

106-86
288-86
644

809-86
765-86
791-86

821-86
601-86
807-86
730-86

598-86
805-86
803-86
808-86
800-86
833-86
818-86

566-86
674-86
709-86
814-86
813-86
699-86
608-86
659-86
982-86
686-86
690-86

House
Committee
Rept. No.

407

286-86
336-86
389-86
292-86
761-86

398-86
413-86
412-86
291-86
226-86
523-86
351-86
476-86
352-86
541-86
197-86
598-86
334-86
477-86

402-86
327-86

726-86
865-86
320-86

392
415-86
375-86

489-86
397-86

189-86
577-86
272-86
514-86
376-86
436-86
437-86
399-86
470-86

38-86
370-86
416-86

76-86

717-86
385-86
118-86
538-86
331-86
359-86
347-86

Conference
Committee
Rept. No.

HC 44-86
SC 33-86

HC 21-86
43-86
SC 13-86
34-86

HC 12-86
SC 7-86

HC 14-86
SC 12-86
HC 6-86
SC 6-86
HC 22-86
SC 15-86

SC 40-86
HC 49-86
HC 37-86
SC 27-86
HC 11-86
SC 16-86
HC 31-86
SC 23-86

HC 5-86
SC  9-86

HC 40-86
SC 39-86
HC 38-86
SC 29-86



Act No.
213

214
215

216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231

232
233

234

235

236
237
238
239
241
242
243
244
245
246
247

248

Bill No.

HB

HB
HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

2074

2103
2105

2108
2112
2123
2173
2201

SB 2266

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB
HB

HB

HB

HB

2273
2280
2374
2397
2465
2536
2574
2725
2730
55

420
1663

1666

1680

1687
1951
2060
2192
2193
2204
2299
2446
2482

2786

SB 934

HB

82

SB 1550

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.
751-86

769-86
738-86

695-86
648-86
513-86
731-86
542-86
682-86
233-86
455-86
580-86
661-86
697-86

636-86
1115-86
798-86
615-86
1102-86
527-86
1091-86
597-86
823-86
706-86
582-86
1099-86

987-86
599-86
666-86

549-86
656-86

796-86

583-86
678-86
704-86
724-86
712-86
687-86
530-86
1090-86
983-86

528-86
1092-86
940-86

620-86
719-86
38
406
780
693-86
41-86
501-86

House
Committee

Rept. No.

151-86
432-86
377-86

58-86
448-86
483-86
344-86
395-86
330-86

87-86
501-86
764-86

111-86
552-86
227-86
512-86
400-86
379-86
382-86
116-86
585-86
162-86
452-86
479-86

333-86
110-86
210-86
537-86
328-86
28-86
42-86
367-86
30-86
43-86
531-86
51-86

19-86
450-86
396-86
323-86
404-86
362-86
238-86
606-86
113-86
593-86
243-86
517-86
242-86
518-86
462-86

743
792-86

620
752-86

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

SC 54-86
HC 53-86

HC 4-86
SC 5-86

HC 19-86
SC 20-86

HC 28-86
SC 45-86

HC 42-86
SC 46-86

HC 13-86
59-86
SC 8-86
55-86

SC 22-86
HC 27-86

1045



Act No.
249

250
251

252
253

254
255
256
257

258
259

260
261

262
263

265
266
267

268
269
270

271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278

279
280

281

282
283

284
285
286
287
288
289
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Bill No.

HB
HB
HB

HB
HB

HB
HB
HB
HB

HB
HB

HB

HB
HB
HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB
HB

HB

HB
HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

2102
105
381

989
1694

1697
1706
1708
1763

1870
1891

1898
1927

1970
1972
1974
1976
1979
1983

1984
1989
1990

1992
2014
2042
2045
2106
2109
2114
2138

2191
2199

2200

2282
2395

2436
2483
2599
2656
2714

HB 2760

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

610-86
653-86
810-86

536-86
676-86
841
617-86
828-86
579-86
662-86
554-86
671-86
1104-86

868-86

733-86
607-86
1101-86
522-86
652-86
552-86
1095-86
777-86
939-86
779-86
780-86
908-86
782-86

783-86
907-86
534-86
675-86
1087-86
735-86
641-86

573-86
1085-86
1089-86

739-86
649-86
600-86
667-86
752-86
564-86
1094-86
586-86
1100-86
509-86
784-86

1088-86

884-86
799-86
759-86
801-86
720-86
825-86

House
Committee

Rept. No.

57-86
459-86
387

137
533-86
372
36-86
458-86
13-86
455-86
177-86
530-86
84-86
456-86
15-86
609-86
550-86
262-86
614-86
225-86
559-86
115-86
535-86
79-86
287-86
49-86
300-86
298-86
32-86
613-86
303-86
295-86
109-86
539-86
312-86
81-86
75-86
505-86
104-86
507-86
183-86
608-86
542-86
356-86
245-86
453-86
471-86
123-86
527-86
88-86

374-86

100-86
446-86
547-86
443-86
401-86
445-86
409-86
439-86

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

HC 23-86
SC 18-86
HC 35-86
SC 28-86

HC 67-86
SC 69-86

HC 58-86
SC 67-86

HC 29-86
SC 25-86



Senate House Conference

Committee Committee Committee
Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
290 SB 1595 17-86 724-86 SC 3-86
HC 15-86
291 HB 1729 815-86 311-86
292 HB 1857 822-86 233-86 HC 50-86
536-86 63-86
SC 50-86
58-86
293 HB 1938 981-86 355-86
294 HB 2122 585-86 130-86 HC 55-86
663-86 499-86 SC 64-86
295 HB 2194 754-86 341-86
296 HB 2214 1084-86 434-86
297 HB 2219 594-86 195-86
668-86 563-86
298 HB 2238 595-86 107-86
792-86 208-86
431-86
299 HB 2348 708-86 406-36 HC 16-86
61-86
SC 14-86
56-86
300 HB 2361 947-86 388-86
301 HB 2425 714-86 484-86
302 HB 2513 767-86 383-86
549-86
303 HB 2526 824-86 380-86
304 HB 2549 575-86 229-86 HC 62-86
728-86 555-86 SC 57-86
305 HB 2561 795-86 444-86 HC 54-86
SC 52-86
306 HB 2580 596-86 146-86 HC 57-86
694-86 568-86 SC 71-86
307 HB 2589 540-86 180-86
1093-86 457-86
308 HB 2595 680-86 588-86 HC 56-86
SC 65-86
309 HB 2608 691-86 255-86 HC 32-86
573-86 SC 42-86
310 HB 2715 758-86 340-86
311 HB 2752 526-86 271-86
673-86 584-86
312 HB 2756 716-86 418-86
313 HB 2189 753-86 624-86
314 HB 100 569-86 487 HC 51-86
820-86 SC 51-86
315 HB 526 681-86 284
531
316 HB 2221 537-86 236-86 HC 24-86
672-86 556-86 SC 19-86
317 HB 2424 713-86 621-86
318 HB 2586 715-86 420-86
319 HB 2722 757-86 620-86
320 SB 1780 245-86 710-86
302-86 824-86
321 SB 2127 309-86 826-86
322 HB 1665 729-86 27-86 HC 34-86
532-86 SC 41-86
323 SB 303 490-86 762-86 SC 35-86
HC 47-86
324 HB 1764 545-86 120-86 HC 60-86
727-86 503-86 SC 68-86
325 HB 2373 804-86 490-86 HC 36-86
SC 30-86
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Senate House Conference

Committee Committee Committee
Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
326 HB 2427 696-86 178-86
617-86
327 HB 2479 806-86 442-86
328 HB 2506 532-86 209-86
1105-86 553-86
329 HB 2605 630-86 405-86
330 HB 2695 742-86 422-86
331 HB 2844 717-86 273-86
494-86
332 SB 1843 180-86 704-86 SC 59-86
426-86 802-86 HC 73-86
333 HB 1815 555-86 55-86
669-86 454-86
334 HB 2254 1103-86 571-86
335 SB 1831 87-86 759-86 SC 53-86
498-86 76-86
HC 52-86
336 SB 1933 181-86 708-86 SC 38-86
. 292-86 782-86 73-86
HC 46-86
71-86
337 HB 317 538-86 386
338 HB 1688 559-86 294-86 HC 25-86
816-86 SC 17-86
339 HB 2178 1086-86 488-86
340 HB 2805 651-86 586-86 HC 70-86
SC 66-86
341 HB 2845 811-86 101-86 HC 17-86
485-86 SC 21-86
342 HB 26 787 122 HC 39-86
516-86 SC 32-86
343 HB 2007 771-86 338-86
344 SB 2308 343-86 816-86 SC 70-86
HC 69-86
345 HB 1741 725-86 628-86 HC 64-86
SC 60-86
346 HB 1856 679-86 587-86 HC 68-86
SC 62-86
347 SB 2048 511-86 818-86 SC 61-86
HC 66-86
348 HB 1961 565-86 152-86 HC 65-86
726-86 629-86 SC 63-86
Vetoed SB 431 156 313-86
538 788-86
Vetoed SB 774 216 315-86
663 805-86
Vetoed SB 2046 215-86 854-86
304-86
Vetoed SB 2169 374-86 856-86
Vetoed SB 2173 412-86 657-86
781-86
Vetoed SB 2190 209-86 697-86 SC 47-86
306-86 811-86 HC 8-86
Vetoed SB 2370 250-86 845-86
364-86
Vetoed HB 1740 794-86 387-86 HC 41-86
SC 31-86
Vetoed HB 1878 525-86 126-86
654-86 560-86
Vetoed HB 1906 710-86 427-86
Vetoed HB 1971 778-86 50-86
290-86
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Act No.
Vetoed

Vetoed
Vetoed

Vetoed
Vetoed
Vetoed
Vetoed
Vetoed

Const
Amend

Bill No.
HB 2062

HB 2142
HB 2246

HB 2262
HB 2428
HB 2429
HB 2430
HB 2468
HB 1954

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

790-86

711-86
766-86

909-86

590-86
1098-86
587-86
1097-86
589-86
1096-86
613-86
827-86
535-86

House
Committee

Rept. No.

131-86
486-86
472-86
108-86
623-86
231-86
604-86
142-86
554-86
141-86
579-86
140-86
569-86
219-86
564-86
163-86
592-86

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

HC 33-86
SC 26-86

HC 30-86
SC 24-86
HC 1-86
SC 1-86
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TABLES SHOWING EFFECT OF ACTS

Thirteenth State Legislature
1986 Regular Session

Key: Am = Amended Ren = Renumbered
N = New __ = Section number to be
R = Repealed assigned in HRS Supplement
Ree = Reenacted
A. SECTIONS OF HAWAII REVISED STATUTES AFFECTED
Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
88-119 Am 71
VOLUME 1 77
89-5 Am 128
5- N 202 89-9 Am 156
5- N 219 89A-1 Am 128
8- N 15 91-13.1 N 181
9-2 Am 130 91-14 Am 274
11-61 to 63 Am 323 92-17 Am 274
11-118, 151, 155, Am 305 96-2, 3 Am 128
156 102-2 Am 185
15-4 Am 305 103-3 Am 22
172 Am 305 103-23 Am 321
23-3, 8 Am 128 103-53.5 Am 60
23G-1, 2 Am 128 105- N 68
26-9 Am 140 109-2 Am 128
26-51 to 54 Am 128
26H-4 Am 19 VOLUME 3
38
74 121-15, 40 Am 339
125 125C-4 Am 216
126 128-6, 8, 23 Am 339
135 134-7 Am 339
138 141-7 Am 339
139 142- N 8
26H-5 Am 136 142- N 62
28- N 204 142- N 265
28-2.5 Am 170 142- N 267
29-1 Am 128 142-2 Am 36
36- N 72 142-4 Am 263
36-27, 30 Am 123 142-7 Am 5
37-34 to 37, 74 Am 320 142-8 Am 266
40- (2 secs) N 321 142-11 Am 115
40-1, 2, 4, 6 Am 321 142-12 Am 262
40-56, 57 Am 3 142-13 Am 63
94 142-15 R 269
40-81 Am 321 142-18 Am 7
40-85 Am 160 142-21 Am 6
41-6 Am 83 142-29 Am 264
142-30 Am 17
VOLUME 2 142-31 Am 18
142-74 Am 64
46- N 120 142-91 Am 268
46- N 121 142-92, 93 Am 8
46-4 Am 177 146-21, 22, 24 Am 163
77-12, 13.5 R 156 149A-18, 31 Am 339
84-35 Am 128 149A-51 Am 282
88-106 Am 95 157-1 Am 61
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
157-11, 12 R 61 2222 Am 208
157-18 Am 61 339
159- (4 secs)y N 206 226-1, 2, 4 to 27 Am 276
159-3 Am 206 226-28 R 276
159-15 Am 163 C 226 (pt III head- Am 276
159-47 R 206 ing)
159-52 Am 206 226-102 to 105 Am 276
161- (4 secs) N 207 226-106, 107 N 276
161-3, 47 Am 207 2313, 6, 12, 23, 29 Am 340
164-1 Am 128 231-51 Am 87
165-1, 2, 4 Am 242 231-52 Am 87
171- N 184 332
171- N 252 231-57.5 N 332
1711 Am 184 232-13 Am 339
171-17 Am 48 235-2.3 Am 283
171-21 Am 215 235-5.5 Am 231
171-22 Ree 252 235-12 Am 66
171-111 R 222 70
171-112 Am 222 339
171-113 to 116, R 222 237-13 Am 324
116.5 237-18, 20 Am 340
171-117 Am 222 237-24 Am 86
171-118 R 222 306
179-4 Am 121 340
183-21 Am 339 237-25 Am 344
183D-1, 61 Am 272 239- N 116
185-4 Am 209 239-2 Am 308
C 187 R 275 241-6 Am 339
188-25 Am 210 243-4 Am 54
188-34, 45 Am 339 244D- N 344
189-10, 11 Am 2 244D, 3, 4 Am 344
244D-5 R 344
244D-6, 9, 10, 13, Am 344
VOLUME 4 16
246-12, 53, 55, 63 Am 339
201- N 159 261-7, 33, 34 Am 339
%gg"s‘ : im 123 264-32 Am 339
-5. m 266-1, 3, 16 Am 57
;3(7) 266-21.1 Am 58
333
égg 269- N 116
205-31 to 37 (pt I) R 258 %23_3 5 ﬂ {35
205A-1 Am 258 p
269-51, 53, 54 Am 52
205{131 to 49 (pt N 258 C 270 R 102
271- N 203
206E-6 Am 1og 271G3 Am 339
20611, 2, 4, 6 Am 146 | 7067 ¢ 0 ey N >
2061-8 to 10 Ree 146 —
206J-11, 12 Am 146
206J-13 Ree 146 VOLUME 35
206J-14 Am 146
2063-15, 16 Ree 146 281- N 148
2061-17 Am 146 281-1 Am 342
206J-18, 19 Ree 146 281-3, 17, 20 Am 344
2061-20 Am 146 281-37 Am 339
206J-21 Ree 146 281-60 Am 67
207-15 Am 339 281-78 Am 342
209-17 Am 339 281-79 Am 344
210-6 Am 257 281-83 R 344
220-1 Am 339 286-26 Am 233



Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
286-41 Am 33 | 32113 Am 139
50 | 321-15.6 Am 177
286-48 Am 74 | 321525 R 10
286-56, 65, 68 Am 330 | 321175 Am 339
286-85 Am 122 | 323D2 Am 339
286-105 Am 24 | 325 @ secs, N 161
286-107 Am 232 pt
286-108 Am 224 | 32576 Am 117
286-151 Am 21 | 321 N 118
286-152, 153 Am 196 | 32 @ secs) N 179
286-156 Am 221 | 3281 Am 179
286-172 Am 286 | 3289 Am 339
286-203 Am 299 | 32896 Am 174
28735 Am 339 | 3291, 14, 34,35,  Am 214
290-12 Am 31 38, 41, 55
291-1 N 171 | 3301 Am 179
291-1 Am, Ren 171 | 3305 +t0 7 R 179
(291-2) 333. N 343
291-3.1 to 3.3 Am 171 | 33332 Am 339
291-4 Am 198 | 333E- N 343
221 | 333EF Am 45
2917 Am 21 | 3341 Am 335
291-11.6 Am 40 339
238 | 334-59, 602 Am 335
291-21.3, 21.5 Am 188 | 334-101, 103, 106  Am 237
291-24 Am 189 | 334-123 Am 339
29135 Am 42 | 338175 Am 339
291-51 Am 213 | 33821 Am 287
291C-131 Am 175 | 342 (1 secs, N 197
202-11 R 339 pt
294- N 205 | 3426 Am 98
294- @ secs) N 317 | 3427 Am 41
2942, 4 Am 97 | 3428 Am 230
294-10 Am 97 | 34231 Am 302
108 | 342-32 Am 30
294-12.6 Am 239 302
294-13 Am 342 | 3432, 6 Am 186
294-20 Am 205
294-33 Am 14
204-39 Am 101 YOLUME ¢
296-1 Am 339
296.46.1 Am 1 | 3% N 1
296-60 Am 339 | 3461 Am 160
297-31.5 Am 128 346-10 Am 332
297-33.5 R 156 | 34616 ‘Am 2907
298- N 185 | 34629 Am 109
2982 Am 47 160
304- N 233 1 34634 Am 160
304- N 234 | 346.37.1 to 37.3 Am 332
304- N 309 1 346374 to 37.6 R 332
304-8.1 Am 322 | 346.55.5 R 332
30544 Am e | 34639 Am 107
30616 Am 39| 4619 Am %
307-2 Am 130 1 346.154 Am 297
312- N 8 | 3492 Am 128
31221 Am 128 1 3409C11, 2 Am 193
314-10 Am 128 350-3 Am 229
2@ _) N 10 | 35181 t0 88 (pt V) N 155
321- N 307 1 3521 Am 297
211 Am 37 | 3536, 65,7 Am 339
178 | 3539 Am 195
328 | 35325, 48 Am 339
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
353-63 Am 128 431-751 to 765 Am 205
3542, 11, 12 Am 145 (title)
356-5 Am 128 431-751 to 756, 760 Am 205
356-213 Am 294 to 765
359-7, 34, 35, 41, Am 339 431-766 R 205
61, 89 437- (2 secsy N 152
359G-4.1, 10.5 Am 93 437-6, 28, 30 Am 154
359G-10.5, 18, 32 Am 339 437-35 Am 152
360-33 Am 339 437B- N 150
371-4 Am 128 437B- N 211
378-1, 2 Am 223 437B-2 Am 150
378-37 Am 21 437B-6 R 150
383-1 Am 32 437B-9 Am 150
162 437B-18 R 150
383-10 Am 288 437B-23 Am 74
383-23 Am 162 437B-26 Am 150
383-29, 30 Am 32 438- (3 secs) N 138
162 438- (2 secs) N 211
383-62, 65 Am 180 438-1 Am 138
383-66 Am 162 438-5 Am 138
383-70, 94 Am 32 211
383-163.5 Am 332 438-7, 8 Am 138
383-170 Am 162 439- N 139
385-2 Am 162 439-1, 8, 10 to 12, Am 139
288 14, 17
385-7 Am 162 440- (3 secs) N 135
386- N 132 440-1,9 to 13, 16, Am 135
386-1 Am 304 19, 31
386-121, 122, 154 Am 304 441-19 Am 35
386-191 to 214 (pt N 304 441-24.5 Am 339
Vi) 442-6 Am 100
392-65 Am 339 4429 Am 212
392-66 Am 162 442-18 Am 100
339 442-19 Am 212
394-5 Am 339 C 443A (heading) Am 313
443A-1, 6, 12 to 17  Am 313
VOLUME 7 444-2 Am 182
- 444-11, 16.5 Am 319
403-92 Am 293 444-23 Am 23
403-128 Am 77 445- N 149
406- N 114 445-15 Am 59
407- (4 secs) N 313 445-41 to 43 R 29
408A-9 Am 339 445-92 to 96 Am 149
409-32 Am 195 445-97 R 149
410-4 Am 128 445-112, 113 Am 245
415-2, 3 Am 339 47-_ N 151
415-5 Am 53 447-6, 7 Am 151
415B- N 248 448-_ (2 secs) N 26
415B-43 Am 339 448-3 Am 217
416- N 248 448-12 Am 339
416-29 Am 339 448-17, 21 Am 26
416-35 Am 53 448E- N 141
417-2, 25, 42 Am 339 448E-6 R 141
418-2 Am 339 448E-10 Am 141
421C-31 Am 339 449-1, 4, 16 Am 331
451A- N 25
451A-2, 3, 13 Am 25
YOLUME 8 451A-14.1 Am 277
451A-15, 16 R 25
1;%-284 Em 2(7); 452- (3 secs)y N 99
431-300 Am 318 | 492 N 310
431-693, 694, 713,  Am g9 | 4526 13 Am 9

714
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
452-14 Am 99 485-9, 10, 14, 15 Am 240
310 486-_ N 330
452-15, 17 Am 99 486H-3 Am 339
452-23 Am 310 487-4 Am 128
453-5.3, 8, 8.2, Am 144 490:1-201 Am 341
9, 32.5 490:2-313.1 Am 13
454D- N 142 301
454D-2, 3, 7 Am 142 490:3-505.5 Am 43
455- (3 secs) N 76 490:4-213 Am 44
455-1 to 9 Am 76 490:5-114 Am 341
456-3 Am 327 490:8-101 Ree 341
457-12 Am 27 490:8-102 to 8-107 Am 341
457B- N 211 490:8-108 N 341
459- N 211 490:8-201 to 8-208 Am 341
460-14.5, 15 Am 211 490:8 (pt 3, heading) Am 341
460J- (4 secs)y N 126 490:8-301 to 8-320 Am 341
460J-3, 8, 9, 18, 27 Am 126 490:8-321 N 341
461- (3 secs) N 143 490:8-401 to 8-406 Am 341
461-1, 3, 4,6 t09, Am 143 490:8-407, 408 N 341
11, 12, 14, 16, 490:9-103, 9-105, Am 341
16.5, 18 9-203, 9-302,
461J-1, 3 Am 140 9-304, 9-305,
462A-17 Am 104 9-309, 9-312
463-2 Am 11
’ 130 UME
463E-3 to 7,( 11 ) Am 273 YOLUME [0
464- 2 secs N 24
— 501- (2 secs) N 246
464-8 Am 164 1 50137, 102, 103, Am 246
465- N 46 107, 108, 117,
465-1 Am 183 118, 131 to 134,
466-11 Am 211 136, 142, 143
467- N 312 ’ < >
151, 156, 158,
467-9.5, 15 Am 106 174, 218’ ’
C 468B R 19 506-1 Am 28
428}3-6_ (2 SCCS) N 211 514A- N 111
468E- Am 130 26 40
468E.13 ‘Am 211 514%1363240’ 41, Am 295
468K-5 Am 339 o
471- @sec) N 153 | S14A82 Am e
471-10, 13 Am 153 514A-96 Am 96
514A-102 Am 295
VOLUME 9 516-1 Am 165
516-63 Am 218
478-1 N 137 521-7 Am 112
478-1, 2 Ren 137 521-35 Am 103
(478-2, 3) 521-44 Am 12
478-3, 4 Am, Ren 137 523A-11, 17, 35 Am 271
(478-4, 5) 551A-2 Am 158
478-5 R 137 560:5- 12 N 81
478-6 to 8 Am 137 secs,
478-8.5, 11 R 137 pt
478-12 Am, Ren 137 560:5-207 Am 200
(478-9) 560:5-304 Am 81
478-13 R 137 571- (3 secs) N 332
479- N 113 571-2 Am 297
479-2 to 4 Am 113 571-8.2 Am 128
480-3.1 Am 9 571-11 Am 250
480-10 Am 339 571-14 Am 285
480-31 to 37 (pt II) R 51 571-31.4 Am 133
481B-5 Am 131 571-44 Am 119
C 481F R 194 571-48 Am 133
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
571-52, 52.1, 52.2 Am 332 VOLUME 12
571D-1 Am 172
574-5, 6 Am 250 701-100, 101, 105 Am 314
575-3 Am 332 701-108 Am 296
576-25 Am 332 701-117 Am 314
576-30 Am 332 702-200 Am 325
578-1.5 Am 166 702-206 Am 314
578-2 Am 166 702-230 Am 325
201 703-300, 302 Am 314
580-15, 47 Am 332 704-406, 411, 414 Am 314
581-1 Am 128 C 706 (pt I head- Am 314
584-6 Am 332 ing)
584-8 Am 300 706- (2secs) N 314
584-9, 15 Am 235 706-600, 601, 603, Am 314
332 604
584-17 Am 332 706-605 Am 226
587-1, 2, 11 Am 316 314
587-12 Ree 316 706-606 Am 314
587-13, 21 to 24 Am 316 706-606.1 R 314
587-25 to 27 N 316 706-606.5, 608, 610, Am 314
587-31 to 33 Am 316 620 to 624,
587-34, 40 N 316 624.5,
587-41, 42 Am 316 625 to 627, 629
587-43, 44 N 316 to 631
587-51 to 53 Am 316 706-640, 641 Am 314
587-61 R 316 706-642 Am 226
587-62, 63, 71, 72 Am 316 706-643 to 645, 660, Am 314
587-73 R 316 662 to 665, 667
587-73, 74 N 316 706-668 R 314
587-74, 75 Am, Ren 316 706-670 Am 314
(587-76, 717) 707- N 314
587-76 Ren 316 707-700, 701 Am 314
(587-78) 707-710 Ree 314
587-81 Am 316 707-711, 720 Am 314
587-82 to 84 Ree 316 707-721 Ree 314
707-726 Am 314
VOLUME 11 707-730 to 738 R 314
707-730 to 734 N 314
601-3 Am 128 707-750, 751 Am 314
602-2 Am 128 708- (7 secs, N 314
602-5 Am 199 pt )
602-52 Am 128 708- N 314
603-5 Am 128 708-800, 822, 831 to Am 314
604- N 69 833, 833.5, 840,
604-2.5 Am 128 841
607- N 80 709- N 314
607-5 Am 34 709-904 Am 314
612-8 Am 251 709-906 Am 244
622-58 Am 176 710- N 314
651- N 289 710-1022 Am 339
651-1, 6 Am 291 711-1100, 1109 Am 192
657- N 225 712- N 314
657-11 Am 337 712-1200, 1247 Am 314
661- N 336 712-1250.5, 1252 Am 342
662-15 Am 173 802-11 Am 128
663- N 196 803-41 to 48 Am 303
663-1.7 Am 82 831-3 Am 155
666-3 Am 195 846-2 Am 65
846-29 Am 241
C 851 R 314
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B. SESSION LAWS OF HAWAII AFFECTED

S.L. Act S.L. Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
Laws 1982 Act 286 Am 347
Act 139 R 88 Act 287 Am 345
Act 263 Am 345 347
Laws 1983 Laws 1985
Act 167 Am 53 Act 121 Am 129
339 Act 127 Am 284
Act 283 Am 345 Act 169 Am 348
347 Act 270 Am 248
Act 291 Am 347 339
Act 301 Am 345 Act 272 Am 177
347 178
Laws 1984 Act 282 Am 302
Act 256 R . 88 Act 293 Am 339
Act 275 Am 284 Act 300 Am 20
Act 285 Am 345 345
347
C. SECTIONS OF HAWAIIAN HOMES COMMISSION ACT AFFECTED
Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
El sec) N 16 | 214 Am o
1 sec) N 84
203, 213 Am 49 | 220,222 Am 249
501 to 516 (title 5) N 75
D. SECTION OF STATE CONSTITUTION AFFECTED
Section Bill
No. Proposed Effect No.
Art III, §10 Am HB
1954
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ABANDONMENT
Motor vehicles .......

GENERAL INDEX

Property on state land ..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e

ABUSE

Child, emergency asSISANICE .........cceverriirieeinruernseirentinttitiermeiiiees

Elderly ........... reeee
Family Abuse (this in

ACCOUNTANTS
Licensure ..............

dex)

ACCOUNTING AND GENERAL SERVICES
Advance payment and depoSits ............coeereriiiiiiiinciniiii

Motor pool revolving
Third-party financing,

11111 RPN
energy COoSt SAVINES ...oceveriiiniiiiiieiaeiiieieiniiaiiie,

University operations and education ............cccooviiiiiiiiini i,

ACTIONS

Attachment (this index)

Right to farm ........

Proceedings against State or county, attorneys fees

Torts (this index)

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE

Denial or refusal t0 HCENSE .vvvvevvrreriieiiieriiiiiiiiitiiiirrereeerneecennsoressnsennas
Fines and final OFAEIS ......ccvveeeeeeenernesssiiirieisniirioiiseceesnresonseneesneansonses

ADOPTION

Adults eligible for ...
Assistance compact .
Consent  ...............

AGE

Drivers 65 or older license renewal ..........ccoeeviiiiiiiniiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiian,
Intoxicating liquor restriction ...........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

AGED PERSONS
Abuse .....cocceeinnnnn.

Day care centers, regulation ..........c.ocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
Mentally ill group HVINg ........ocoviiiimiiiiiii e
Respect for Our Elders Day designated ...........ccccoviiiiiiniii..

AGRICULTURE

Agricultural park lease administration ...........co..oviiiiiiieiiiii

Animals (this index)

Meat inspection, general amendments

Milk control program

Pesticide adviSOry COMMUIEE ......oovvvrininiiiiriniririieniirircreersesniniaitieas

Right to farm ........

Sugar research and development ............occoveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

AIRPORTS

Servicing motor vehicles ...........oiiiiiiiiiiiiii

ALARM BUSINESS
Generally ..............

ALOHA SPIRIT
Recognition ...........

ALOHA TOWER COMPLEX

General amendments
Revenue bonds .......

ANATOMICAL GIFTS
Requests by hospitals

ACT

31
184

160
193

211

166
110
201

232
342

193

177
15

222
206

282
242
254

33
134
202

146
129

118
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ANIMALS
Brands and hides, slaughter ............coocoiiiiiiiiiiiii e 163
Breeding in quarantine ................coioiiiiiiiiiiii e ee e 5
Complaints, administration of 0ath ...........cccovenirriiiiiiirienreeeeeseserenrennns 18
Cruelty definition ..........cvviviiiiieiiiiiiii e 192
Destruction TeSrCIEd .......cceureueeunrernriineiiieiieriirein e eiieeenseeeeeneeenenneennns 268
Destruction when harmful to aquaculture 272
Diseases, reporting ............cceevviviiiiininninnnnns 63
Dogs, liability for trespass .. 64
Enforcement authority ............ccooeiiiriiniiniiniiiiiiii e e eeeeneens 264
Fees and expenses for state SEIVICES ............ieierirerereerrnniiiunieiiiirernneeennnnn. 267
Forfeiture for removal from quarantine ..................coccoviiniiineirneeenrennnnnnnn, 115
Glanders and FATCY .....c.oouiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e e aaaan 269
Health certificate ...........ccociiiniirniiiiiiiiiii i e 265
Importation INSPECtion ............ccccvviiiniiiiiiiriieieiiiiieiieieeieereensenrerenrannen 263
Livestock sale or shipment certification 62
Mongoose control .............cceennnnen. 8
Notification of arrival ............... 266
TransSpOrtation .......c.cvvieiienieneiueeitreitiiiieeiie it ei et e eeneeeneennernrannas 36
Tuberculous cattle CONtTOl .........covoiivviieriniiiiiiiieiiiin e e e eraenans 6, 7
Violations
citation and SUMIMONS .......iiuuiiinriuniiiiiiniiiieiiieii e eereeaeeeneens 17
PERAMIES ...euiitiiiiiii it e aaeaas 262
ANTITRUST
INEWSPAPETS, TEPEAL ...euvuirirniniriiniirieeneueeeesereineneninesseeneeeeneneesssnseasnannes 51
APPROPRIATIONS
Aloha tower COMPIEX .......oviviiiniiniiiiiiiiiiie i 129
Capital Improvements (this index)
Child abuse emergency assiStanee ..............oee.ovreeeeenireiiinseenreeneeeneenerenneens 160
Children’s advocacy PrOSram .............cc.ceeeeeiivvunirenrieiiineenneeneeensesnsrnernes 169
Child support enforcement ............ccceeeereeuereeueeeirneerinneriineeiinnseineeenneeeens 332
Civil identification ..........cccuiveuiiiuiiiiriiiiiiieiie e eneeeans 241
Claim against department of education 228
Claims against the State ........................ 270
Criminal injuries COMPENSAtION .......cc.uvrruiiueeinerinieiniiiiinerneeeneeeneeneeeneenns 168
Dial Iaw ...ooiiiiiii N in
Fish kapu SYStem .......ccooiiuiieuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeii e ceeeee e e eeas 256
Groundwater protection and risk asseSSMENt ..............ccceevevenveniinrenreneennnnnnn 220
Hazardous waste PIOBTAIM ...........c.ceeiiuveriinrenerneinerneeneenesnenrennenrensenssneens 255
Human resources development StUAY ..........coceeiniiniiniunirninniniseeneeeceseennens 260
International sports center 261
Job evaluation study .............cocevvevennnnnnn. 157
Judiciary supplemental 348
JUrors Compensation ..........c..ciciiiiiiiiriniiieiee e anas 251
Juvenile justice information System ..............ceeeiiveniiiiiniiiiii e eaeeaaeans 243
Legislative branch ...........c.ooiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Main street task force 281
Rental assiStance ............ccvieienieiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i e e ens 236
Saint Francis Hospital, Maui renal dialysis facility .................cccoevrvneeenneen., 280
Salary INCTEASES .......eevriiiiiiiiiniineeieiriieetiereeerteeneieneereenneenneenereaeennss 128
Sugar research and development 254
Supplemental appropriations act 345
Tourism impact ManABEMENt ...........c.eeuveurrnreniiniiiiiinieniinieniiarensineanennenns 159
Transient accommOdations tAX ..........c.ceeeeerniinreiueeeneerveniriniaeennrennennee 340
Underground storage tanks ............cc.covriereneinieiirennnenieiiersnnernreeneennennnens 197
Workers compensation, self-insurance groups licensure .................coecvuveennnn.... 304
AQUACULTURE
Destruction of harmful wildlife ............ccciviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiriereenns 272
Development program employees, civil service status 247
Exclusion from nuisance 1awsuits ...............ccceeeiivevniiniiiniineennenerenennnnn. 242
AQUATIC RESOURCES
Fish (this index)
Repealed PrOVISIONS ........cevuveeiiiniienienriieiniiieeiieeterireenerieraeenseaneenesens 275
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ART

Sale Of fiNe PIINES ...evvvvieieieieinininiiiiiiiiiiiisi e eieeieieeeteiettienenenens
ATTACHMENT

Pension MONEY EXEIMPL .eveevrerrernssrssiisiieriisssssssssseaenereesrierensieieieierenennns

Writs and recovery on bond ......c.cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Child support enforcement .........c.oeveiiiiviviiiieiiieiiand N
Criminal justice data CENTEr ..........cccoeviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiisrrieiereeaaeteeenes
INVESHIZALIONS ...euvviniininiiiieiiii ittt et e et e ire et e e e n e r e
Juvenile justice interagency board membership ...
Victim-witness assistance Program ............o.oeveevevniiieieiieieeeerieerrererrinerens

ATTORNEYS

Civil proceeding by small business ..........ccoevvvveiiiiiiiiiiiiii e

Contractors recovery fund .........cccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e

Failure to obtain government permit or approvals ............cccoeivveinininininenens

Fees, 1andlord-teNant CASES ..........eeersieeceersseeneeiesieernernerisssisisssesesessesaenes

Travel agency recovery fund ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiininincceneneee
BANKS

Access to trust and agency account balances ..............ceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii.
Check hold policy, written MOLICE .......ovviiiiiiiiiiieneieieeriieiriiiierreneriarneenes
Exclusions from computation of indebtedness limit
INVESIMENLS ..oovvuriiniineineieinniiniinereeieeitererineiioeieasanaan .
Penalty for false sWearing ..........coceeieiviiieiiiiiiiiiniiiirrreririeireeiaeaeanerennes
BARBERS
Licensing and sunset 1aw ..........cicoiiiviiiviiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiie e
LT 1T 0 1 Y- PPN
BEACHES
Shores (this index)
BIDS
Out-of-state or tax exempt adjuStMEntS ........cceevnvernrienririririeieneneernioenioiees
BLIND OR VISUALLY HANDICAPPED
Concessions authorized at public SChOOIS .......c.cocvviiiiiiiiiiiinivvrniiiin,
BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
See also specific headings (this index)
Denial or refusal to HCENSE ......ccovvvrieineiriniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiireieeiireieiirrrararanans
Fines, enforcement by COUIt ........cooiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiririiereneeeeeenrenne
Term commencement and eXPiration .............eevevereieiireereneerirneiernrresneeeonns

BOATING
Volunteer enforcement OffICETS ...covvviiiiireeiirneeenriosnsisisirieeiieroinresinsocnacenns
BONDS

Capital Improvements (this index)
D (00131 1O P P PP PP
Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)
BOXING
Sunset and general amendments ...........cocoeiiiviiiiiiiiiiiieiierereiiitene
BUDGET AND FINANCE
Appropriations (this index)
Bonds (this index)
Motor pool revolving fund .........c.cooiiiiiiiiiniirieiiieieiiia
University and department of education
AOLMENES  ceuvueernrnininiiiininiiiiiiiiiiiioistsaeaeaenrnrretenesaeiaoserreessasaeas
fiscal OPErations .......oceveevniuiiiniuieiiniuiiiiiiete e
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
Bond authorization
correctional facilities
general projects .......
General appropriations
Supplemental appropriations act

185

181
274
130

329

294

135

68

320
321

20
346
347
345
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ACT

Third-party fIRANCING .....c.ocuiiiiiriiiiiiiiii et en e earanens 72
CAPITAL LOANS
Deferral of iNtEreSt .......couvvnreeriineeiieiiiriieeiieeiieeiieirrert e s reaeeansenneens 257
CARE HOMES
Adult fOSEET CATE .....ieviieiiiiiienniineeieentiitiriereteeteerrenteerneernereneernernneens 328
Adult group residences ..........c.cceceieuriiriiiiiiiiriieie e eaans 178
Mentally Gll ... e e 177
CEMETERIES AND MORTUARIES
RegUIAtiONS ....eiiuiiiiiiiin ittt r e en s e eaeanan 35
CHECKS
Dishonored, notice by mail ......cccvuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiin e ees 43
HOId POLICY +.ivvniiiiiiiiiniiiet et et et e b e s rtaeesneerat e e et e aennesannaes 44
CHILDREN
Abuse, emergency assistance 160
Adoption assistance compact . 110
Adoption, consent .......... .. 201
AdVOCACY PTOBTAIM ..ovviiniiiinrninneenetreneiersureneneesrnesessenssernensensmosncnsensnss 169
Care facilities
criminal hiStory check .........cccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 297
exemptions from regulation .............cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiin s 79
liability iNSUTANCE .....cceviiuiiiisiiiiiiie e e et eeteer e eaae s 298
Child DrOteCtiVE ACE ...eeviivriiniiiiiiieieertneeteeneeiieeieernseneenaenneraesenennenns 316
Family Abuse (this index)
Grandparent liability for support 235
Guardian, appointment 200
Immunity from liability 229
Juvenile justice information SYStem ............cccveieriiriiiiiriiieiinei 243
Juvenile justice interagency board ...........cccoiiveiiiiiiiiiiiniie e e 172
Legitimation .......ccovieiiiiiiiiiiiii e aaas 287
Limitation of actions ...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiecin e 225
Newborns, metabolic SCEENING ......c.vvueuvenenrunineierninninineneenareeneisesanenaeaenns 10
Parentage ....oocoeuiueiiiiiiii e 300
Restitution by parents . 133
Support enforcement ..... . 332
University care centers 233
CHIROPRACTIC
Licensing examinations 100
LACENSUIE ..ovviiiniiiiiiii et eaaas 212
CIRCUIT COURTS
Courts (this index)
CIVIL IDENTIFICATION
Proceure .......oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e et e e naes 241
CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE
ADDIOPIIAtIONS  .vuivsiiniiiiiitiiti e et e ettt s reererte et eternrenernernrrteeasanens 270
COASTAL ZONE
Shores (this index)
COLLECTION AGENCIES
Generally .......oiviiiiiiiiiiii e e e e e 313
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING
Negotiations of incremental and longevity step inCreases ..............ccooeeveenrnnen. 156
COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
See also specific business, profession, or occupation (this index)
Antitrust violations, PenaltIes .........ocuvvverievrninrinininiiieeeeteeneneraerereearaanaans 9
Consumer advocate ................... 52
Licensure, professional testing services . 140
Motor vehiCles, WAITANLIES ...o..vueeirvriisiniieenisiseessnenenreranssesnsesencssnsnsanen 13
Performance bond or security alternative forms ..............occovvrenviniiinienneennee. 140
SANCLIONS 1.uvviitiitiiiiiii ittt re ettt e et e e e e e e a et e e e raeans 211

Sunset Law (this index)
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ACT

COMMERCIAL CODE
Uniform Commercial Code (this index)

COMMERCIAL MARINE DEALERS

Report and receipt reqUireMents ....c.c.ocovevevnirioiiiiiiiiienmimoraratieciieiieniiaee, 2
COMMON CARRIERS

Public passenger vehicle ..............oooeeiininld et 120

TelecoOMMmUIECAtION SEIVICES +..vevrrvsrveereeeassesseseenerrersneisetieciaerrernernnennainanns 324
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Assessments, priority of Hens ........cocoiiiiiii 4

Bonds, exemption from taxation .........c.oioiiviiiiiiieiiiii 105
CONDOMINIUMS

Amendment of bylaws 56

Audit of association ........... 96

Parking stalls ....c.oeenininiiiiiiiii e 111

PIOXY VOLES +uevenerenininininininininiiiiiiiitssesssserasereronstsesnsnsnenresisssssstersnes 279

Public reports and diSCloSUTE .......ccoviniiiiiiiiiiiiii 295

Removal Of dIFECLOTS  ouvvvrrerenneereieeneeeieernnnrrnetiaeeessaseennesrreesisecersecaessnnns 56, 279
CONSERVATION

Aquatic resources and wildlife ... 275
CONSTITUTION, STATE

Legislature, session recess, amendment .............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin HB 1954
CONSUMER PROTECTION

Refunds and exchanges of retail goods ...........oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnin 131
CONTRACTORS

Attorney for recovery fund actions ............cceoeviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 22

Governmental officer and employee exemption from licensing ....................... 182

LACEISUIE veuvevneeneensenseaneenosnesnnssssssssssssesesnssnesosesssssetrnonnrrnestesiosasnanns 319

Violations, penalties .........c.ocevivinieiiiiiiiiiiii 23
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES

Drugs (this index)
CORPORATIONS

Insurance indemnification of agents ............ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 53
CORRECTIONS

Capital improvement ProJECtS .......e.oeveeeeneuiierrniinrerreeieeie e, 20

Correctional industries program 145

Criminal history record check 297
COSMETOLOGY

Regulation and SURSEt .........cviviiiiiiininiiiiiiiieiieiie et 139
COUNTIES

Ball or marble machine licenses, repeal 29

Boarders and 10dZErS ..........cooeiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiii e 149

BUSINESS HCEIMSES +uvvurrreiereneeererninnraneaisssssseessesneasovssencinsonsosaaessseonsnnss 59

Drainage, maintenance ..........cveoiuieriuveimaneiiietseieraeeetaeeaaen ettt 121

Group living for mentally ill ........coiiniiiiiii 177

Public passenger vehiCleS ........ccvcviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 120
COURTS

See also specific court (this index)

Actions (this index)

Fees, remanded cases 34

Jurors compensation 251

SAlarY INCTEASES .euevevrnenentuiiiiiiiriinininititiieneeeeieeeararerararanseosesessssasacasns 128
CREDIT SALES

INEEIESE TALE eeurveriinieneeneeraeeneenerutantossenneenerttssssssenssnnonessseseernesnnenasaes 137
CREDIT UNIONS

Check hold policy, written notice 44

Insurance company funds deposit 318




ACT

CRIMES AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Civil identification Procedure ...........coeceveeeieiireriiiuieiieiineiiiieeieineeeenns 241

Criminal injuries cOmpensation ..............ccvecveiiiieinieiniiniiniiniiiiinisnirnreeenns 168

Data center, GiTECIOT ....evvervrureieiriririieteretineninininintnenesen e eneeeenterenenenens 65

Limitation on commercial exploitation of crime ............cocevvvirivnivinevenrennenn. 155

Penal Code (this index)

Victim-witness assistance PrOSLAM ..........c.eeeveneeriiniiniiniinirnirneeneeneenrensssons 204
CULTURE AND THE ARTS

State foundation, term Of OffICE .....vvviviniiniieieiiiiiiiieetneneeneneaeenersenearenensnns 130
DEAD BODIES

Gifts for medical and research USE .............cceoveevervenviniiniinienienrenieneeneensns 118
DEATH

Right to die, termination of medical treatment .............oeoevereeieeeenenenininnnnns 338
DEBTS

COLIECEOTS  wovvvnivtinitiitiiiietrurteeneaeeeetrnenerrassassesnenssrnensensnssnsaeeeencnaeannnn 313
DENTISTRY

Hygienists, fines and remedies .............cccviuviuivuiiniiniiniiniiieienneneenienrenaes 151

Penalties and remedies ......................... 26

Practice by unlicensed employee 217
DETECTIVES AND GUARDS

Term of board mMembers .......c.coieviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirieiiieeeir e aeaes 11
DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

AQult FOSIET CATE .....cuiiniiniiiiiiniiiieiii it eeiieere ettt ereineenseneeneensanens 328

Confidentiality of TCOTAS ........oceveeeiiiiiiiiiriiiiiiiiiteiieieeterneeneeneenrenssnessnes 343

State planning council membership ............cccccveriiriinririiiiiiiiienniniereanes 45
DIAL LAW

ADDIOPHAtION ..oviviitinienieiiiii it ireeet e eteretrareneneteenenanenennraeeeenennes 311
DISCRIMINATION

Public acCOMMOAAtIONS ....vvuvuinienierenrnriernineieanenrrneneeneneneeensenenrnrnaenennes 292
DISEASES

Animals (this index) )

Sexually transmitted ...t ean e 161

Tuberculosis eXaminations ...........c.oeeveverveernrererineiernenreninieeeneeeeneneenenennes 117
DISTRICT COURT

Attachment proceediNgs ............ccevrvvvnreiiiiiiiiniinerneiiiiireiieiereenienerrenes 291

Courts (this index)

Fees for remanded CaseS .........c.ocieieiiinvinininninenenneneenenrnriiinessesenrarenennnnns 34

Harassment, power to enjoin and temporarily restrain ...............cccoveueeunenee. 69
DOGS

Liability of owner for destruction of property .............cceeeveeeevevneeenveuncnnnenn, 64
DRAINAGE

State and county reSponsibility ........c.ceeeiviiiiriiiiiiiiii e enaen 121
DRIVERS

ABE 65 OF OVET ...oeiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeete et e e reeeneiaerneensrnseneensnersnsnns 232

Drugs, testing for ........ooviiiiiiiii e eeaas 221

Drunk driVINE ..ovveininiiiiiiiiiiiieeeineieeerreeeneierniar ettt taeaannans 198

Examination of applicants .............c.ceevioiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiee e eeeeneans 224

Motor Vehicles (this index)

No-fault Insurance (this index)

Traffic Violations (this index)
DRUGS

Controlled SUDSEANCES ........cceiiuiiiiinriiriiirireeeiieieneenerseenerternenneeenenns 214

Drivers under influence of .............cooevvuiviviiiiiiiiiiii e 221

General excise tax €XeMPLON ...........cceveuevuirniiuereiineeneseensenseeeneensenrensnns 306

Recording and prescription reqUirements .................coeeevevuvvvueennrenreneenneens 179

Substitution formulary ........c.cc.ceeeenenen.n.. eveaas Sebeereeceeanes eerberaeeeeeanaas 174
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ACT

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Planning and Economic Development (this index)

EDUCATION
Allotment and budget flexibility ...........ccciviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiir e, 320
Athletic traifer ........coiiiiiiniiiiiniii e e e aas 140
Bilingual health education aide ..........c.coovvviinininiiiiniiiiiirre e 306
Blind or visually handicapped COMCESSIONAITES ....vovveseoeos oo seeo oo 185
Claim against department ..........ovvvvvininrnenrninrnrnrerirreirrareaeenaraererarenenes 228
Fiscal operations, authority ...........cccveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirrirneneneneenes 321
Hawaiian 1anguage .........cococviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiii e 47, 79
Hoomana school transfer .............cooiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiini s 278
Public libraries job sharing ..........cc.coeviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 88
SchoOl DUS CONETACES ..vuvvvreieininininititiiiiititii ettt etteeetereaneannnaenans 191
Special summer school fund .........cooovviiiiiiiiiiiiii 123
Student loan default, tax refund retention ............ccccocvviiiiiiiiiiiiiniinn, 87
Teacher incentive Program ...........cccoeveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiisnnen, 234

ELDERLY PERSONS
Aged Persons (this index)

ELDERS DAY
DESIBNAtION  ..iiuiiniineieiieiitiit ittt itiiaiaeaactasatienataeetasonsanrrnrrnrreas 15
ELECTIONS
General amendmMEntS ........ocoeiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 305
Political parties, formation and qualification ............cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, 323
ELECTRICIANS AND PLUMBERS
5 TeT 1T 3 (P 141
ELECTRONIC EAVESDROPPING
Wireless cOMMmMUNICAtION ......oevvririniniiiiiiiieiinereriiiirriiiinrarnineneneniiearieaeaes 303
EMBLEMS AND SYMBOLS
“AlohA SPIFIL” .o.oiiniii i e e e a e 202
Outrigger canoe paddling, state team SPOTt ............ceevninininiiininiiiiinininienin. 219
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
INVESIMENTS 1..uuveiiiiiiinetiiiiiitttieiiintetinnettsssrasessoessnneessessesssiossanssesannnns 71, 77
Overpayment of benefits ............coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 95
EMPLOYMENT
Advisory commission on employment and human resources 208
Discrimination against handicapped persons . 223
Employee stock ownership ..............coceine .. 315
Human resources development Study ..........c.cccoeviiiiiiiivinniiiiiiiiiiiia. 260
No-fault penalty exemption, driver of employer’s vehicle .............ccocviiiaianan. . 101
Public UtIIEIES ...o.cieiniieiiiniiiiii i e 102
Temporary disability .............ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 162
Unlawful suspension and discharge ...........cccoicviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 21
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
Contribution requirements, charges and noncharges for benefits ..................... 180
Inclusion of tips or gratuities as Wages ..........ccccoveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiini. 288
£ T T 14 ) [ N 162
Wage data TEPOIES ...uovviriniiiiiietiiieiiiie ittt eers e aer e iaeanes 32
ENERGY
Cost savings, third-party financing .........c.coeviviiiviviviiiiiiii 72
Geothermal resources
conservation district USe PErmil .........cccccivviiiiiiiiiiiniiiniiniinrisrsrnrnrnninnens 167
CONEESEA CASES ...vvvvreiniininiiieiniititiiertiietetreeeiit et teernrrereaaans 187
direct use applications .............ocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 290
notice to landowners affected ............cociiiiiiiii 124
Ice storage system fax credit ...........ocoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 70
Petroleum ShOTtAZE ........ccoeiiiiniiiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiir i ieiearteeereeaeenaes 216
Solar device
EAlErS ...euiiiiii it 19
BAX CTEAIE tuiuiiiniiiiiiiiiiiii e 66



ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, SURVEYORS, AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

Examination ........cocovnieiininiiiiiiiiiii e e e aas 164

Penalties and remedies ............coiiiiiieiiiiiiiiireee e, 24
ENTERPRISE ZONES

Hawaiian home lands ..........c.coooiiiiiiiiiiii e, 16

SEALE  oerniiitiiiii e e e e e e e e e aen 78
ENVIRONMENT

AdVISOTY COMIMUEEEE ....iuiniiniiiiiiiiiii ettt e ieieit et eieeereneeeaenresenenans 284

Enforcement of recurring violations ............eoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieeeeneeeaas 230

Federally delegated permit Programs ..............ccovevienenenenenrieneienenenenrnrnrnens 98

Groundwater protection and risk asseSSIMENt ............cccvecveviienrenenenreniieniennan 220

Hazardous waste program appropriation .............cc.eeeiereeenenenens . 255

Impact statements, negative declarations defined . 186

Individual WaSteWater SYSTEINS .......eevveeeieererersenenesenenenenerenesesenenenencncnenens 302

Pesticides (this index)

Pollution vaTiances ............ooeviviiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e e aans 41

Underground storage tanks ...........cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiininenrnenerernernieerieiereieiennnns 197

Water pollution CONLIOl .........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiliieiiiiiiniirenerererenreeerereiannnanannens 30
ESCROW DEPOSITORIES

General amendments ...........oviiiiiiiienenrrieeettit e taeae e aarerrar e, 33t
ETHICS COMMISSION

Operating EXPENSES ...o.vvvveuiuieitiuiuenenrnrirnrnerirnrnraeneaeeeneneenearerernrnenenens 1
FAMILY ABUSE

Family and household abuse, jurisdiction ..............ccoooiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinininn, 285

POlICE PIOCEAUTES ..vuvuuuiiereanrnrnrnenenerereteraueneuesesenenenenensenrtietsnsnsnesenmnens 244
FAMILY COURT

Appointment of guardians for minor, notice to grandparents ........................ 200

Child pSYCROIOZISIS +..uvvirivniniriiiiiiiiit ittt iree i eereteeeeiesneaatarneneenenennes 119

Criminal history record check .........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 297

Name change of minors 250

Parentage ..o e . 300

Public guardian, petition . 158

Restitution by parents ..........coeeveveiiiiiiiniiiiiiniiiiiiiir e 133
FIRE PROTECTION

Contingency fund ........ccooiiiiniiiiiiiiiii e e 209
FISH

Commercial marine dealers .........ccooeiviiiiiiiiiiiiiinrineneireeeierniieaieiraeanenea 2

Commercial vessels, mooring .. 58

Firearms and SPEAr SUINS .........ievvirirvieivererreererarerneessesesenrnrnresesenenenenens 210

Kapu SYSLEM ...ouuiniiiiiiiiiiiii e e a e eranane, 256
FLOOD CONTROL

Drainage, state and county responsibility ..............ovvvrviviiiiiinienineniinininiiin. 121
FUEL TAX

Diesel 0ll ..oivniniiiii e e e n e 54
GENERAL EXCISE TAX

EXEMPONS ..eviviniininiiiiiiiiiiii ittt e e e e e e e e e a e 340

Federal food stamp program, exclusion .............cicccecevioveiinenreneienienennnienn 86

Interstate or foreign common carrier telecommunication services .................... 324

Prescription drugs and prosthetic devices eXempt ..........cccvevvieiiieirneninininnnns 306
GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES

Energy (this index)
GUARDIANSHIP

Family Court (this index) ,

Incapacitated persomns, Steriization .........c..ccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiirennniiiiiiirraea... 81
HANDICAPPED PERSONS

Concessions at public SChOOIS ......ciiiiiiiriiiiiiiiiiiiiireneren i rrraeanieaeaes 185

Employment diSCrimination ..........ccccevevererniniieieeriieneiiernrnirieienenraeaearannns 223

Foster care homes ........cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 328
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HARASSMENT

Enjoining Or restraining ...........cccoevvmvniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
HARBORS

Barbers POINt  ..vovvinniiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii it e
Commercial fishing vessels .........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
B ATy (T 1oy 1 PN
Liveaboard moorage fees .......cocveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniciririieereaaes
Volunteer enforcement OffiCers .........ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiini e

HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS

Development CONTACES  ....iuieveininininininiiiiiinininiiniiiiieaiieiiiaeseaseeivssasasans
ENLEIPriSe ZOMES +..vivvviriuveinininisininitiieieeieieetietiataereoerarneninerersrensnaianesns
2T s
Homestead general leasing program ...........c.ceeeveveiiviiiiiriininieiinnierirerrannn.
LOANS, PUTPOSES «euvuriniinininniniininiatetiseseisateseeeiseseisenearenrnsanssenrnranssenaas
Position cOUNt INCIEASES ........cccvviieiniiuieiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiii i,

HAWAIIAN LANGUAGE

Child care staff regulations ...........cocoiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
SChOOl PIOJECES  .ovrvirieiririniniiiiiieieieieieeeirre e et ereraaaaseaareiatasanaenans

HAWAII-MADE PRODUCTS
0013 Y- PN
HEALTH

Adult day health centers, regulations .............cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
Adult foster care BOMES .....ccovviviiiiiiiininrniiviiiiiiieinicrreiiieeirienrarn,
Bilingual health education aide ............coeveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinin
Developmental disabilities, state planning council membership .......................
Drug substitution formulary ............coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
Environment (this index)

Freestanding birthing facilities, regulations ............ccccoiviiiiiiiiiiiiion,
Group TeSIAENCES ...uivuinitiiiiiiiiisiriieriearieretirreeetataet et taeiesrtrtesenaaasannes
Hospitals (this index)

Job-sharing pilot ProJECt ........c.eveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiei i,
Medicaid COVETAZE ....eonineineiiiniriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin it eraesesseaaseasns
L G T B v o L N
Mental Health (this index)

Newborn children metabolic SCreeming ...........oooviiieiiiiiniiieiiiiiniiiniiininn,
Residential care hOmMeS .........coceeiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i eeneaeas
Sexually transmitted diseases
Special medical residency program
Tuberculosis, eXamiNAatiONS ........vvceeeiiverreeereeeeneeeaneeronrrorirrsnriarecsaaceraasenes
Water pollution ........oviiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e

HEARING AID DEALERS AND FITTERS

General amendmeEntS ..........ccvviiininiiiiiiiiiiiiiirii et aaeas
Medical waivers and filling of prescriptions ...........ccccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

HIGHWAYS
Drivers (this index)
Transportation (this index)
HORIZONTAL PROPERTY REGIMES
Condominiums (this index)
HOSPITALS
Anatomical Zifts .......ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
Interdisciplinary committee, immunity from lability ................cooooiiiiil,
Mentally ill, eMErZENCY CATE .......evevrineirieieneiieisniereisesenreseereseeeeneeseseennens
Saint Francis Hospital, Maui renal dialysis facility ...............ccoeviiiinil
HOTELS
County licensing
ROOM BAX tietniininiieiniitintiiiei ittt eraesstaessseteataretssseasssansasanss
HOUSING
Factory built housing advisory board .........ccccveveviviviiiiiiiiiiininiiininneninnn.,

330

37
328
306

174

37
178

73
107
176

10
177
161
334
117

30

25
277

118

335
280

149
340



Land use exemption .......................
Rental assistance appropriation ..........
Residential leasehold
assignability ............ccocociiiiiinin..
development tract ............coevenvennns
Revenue bond interest
HUMAN RESOURCES
Employment (this index)
ICE STORAGE SYSTEM
Tax credit ........coovvivvnvevininieinininnn,
INCOME TAX

Conformance to internal revenue code .
Credit for ice storage systems ........
Energy device credits ......................
General tax credit for 1986 ..............
Individual housing accounts ..............

INSURANCE
Captive insurance companies .............

Child care facility, liability insurance not required ..............cocevvervenviniininnen.

Corporations, indemnification of agents
Deposit of funds in credit unions .......
Freedom of choice ................c........

Investment income, consideration in casualty and fire rates ..

Investments ...........ccoiiiiiiiniiiinnineds

Mass merchandising of property and casualty insurance ...............cccevverenenn.

Motorcycles and motor scooters .........

No-fault Insurance (this index)

State motor vehicles, risk manager .....

U-Drive specialty insurance ..............

Workers Compensation (this index)
INTEREST

Rates .....oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiin
INTERNATIONAL SPORTS CENTER

Master plan .......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininenn.
INTERSTATE COMPACTS

Adoption assistance ..............oeoeeenene
INTOXICATING LIQUOR

Driving under influence, treatment .....

License refusal, waiting period

Liquor tax general amendments

Minimum drinking age ..........c.........

One-day special license ....................

Scenic lookout, prohibited use
INVESTMENT SECURITIES

Commercial code amendments ...........
JOB-SHARING

Health department pilot project .........

Library system .........c.ccoeenvnvnvnennn,
JUDICIARY

Children’s advocacy program ............

Salary increases ................ccveieieenns

Supplemental appropriations ..............
JURY

Compensation ............cceeveveininennnnn
LABELING

Hawaii-made products .....................

LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

Discrimination in public accommodation
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237

218
165
294

73
88

169
128
348

251

330

292



ACT

Unemployment compensation, wage data TEPOTES .........ovvvvrvenrnirenninerianeannes 32

Unlawful employment suspension or discharge; enforcement of final order ........ 21
LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Agricultural park program transferred ..............cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieea, 222

Aquatic resources and wildlife .............cocvviiiiieiiinini e 275

Commercial marine dealers ...........cociiiiieriieceiirineneeererererereneirrrnrienenennn 2

Energy (this index)

Firefighters contingency fund .........c.ciiicieiiiiiiiiiiiiiininiennenei i, 209

Fish (this index)

Ocean and submerged lands 1eases ............coeeiiiiiiiniiiiniiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiaian., 91

Public Lands (this index)

Shores and beaches, Jurisdiction .........ceeeiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 57
LAND COURT

Registration requirements ..........oooooviiiniineniiiiieeeneeeirireereareennnenrernnns 246
LANDLORD AND TENANT

AOTNEY’S fEES 1uiuinniniiiiii i e e 103

Forfeiture of tenancy, nuisance 195

Purchaser occupancy prior to transfer of ownership 112

Security deposits, wrongful quitting of premises ..............coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin., 12
LAND USE

Housing projects, eXemption .........ceeveiuininiiiiiiiiniiiiiisirereareenreeeeerererseeanens 93

Ocean and submerged lands, leasing .........ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiire e, 91
LAWS

Statutes (this index)
LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR

Health department job-sharing evaluation ...............cccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii. 74

Job evaluation Study ........c.ceoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e e e s 157

OPETating EXPEISES ...vuuvurinenninentieintitiaeeteaeteattaaeeasenentattarrrenreserassansess 1

Regulatory agencies, legislation on sunset recommendation 136

Salary INCTEASES .....ciiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ittt et r et eaaanaaas 128

University and department of education review ................cceoiveiiiiiiiininninans 321
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

OPperating EXPEINSES ....iuiiuiuieuiuintiniitinisnieetitttiteneetansatensateaentessnsrnsrernres 1

Regulatory agency sunset evaluation assistance to legislative auditor ............... 136

Salary INCTEASES .....eviuineiniieiiiti ittt et et e tereerarereersenteeasareasans 128
LEGISLATURE

APDIOPIIAtIONS  .ooeinintiiinnininiittt ittt ettt ettt ettt a ettt e e aeeaaes

Session recess, constitutional amendment ...........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i e, HB 1954
LEMON LAW

PN 015 1 a1 00 11 S N 13, 301
LIBRARIES

Job-sharing program ..........c.eceiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e ane 88
LIENS AND ENCUMBRANCES

Community development authority ..............coioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, 4

(0} L 28

MOLOT CAITIETS  .euvnnintinintiteitieiottt et ettt et ettea e tea e taavaantrtsrsrrarsrenaeranaass 203
LIFELINE

Telephone SETVICE ........vviviiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e 116
LIMITATION OF ACTIONS

Extension for child’s action .............ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 225

Federal statutes, recoveries authorized by ............ccociiiiiiiiiiiininiiininiiininenens 337

Fraud and breach of fiduciary obligation ..........cccccvrevniiiiiiiiiiienieiieennennnn. 296
LIQUOR

Intoxicating Liquor (this index)
LIQUOR TAX

General amendments .....c..coeieriiviiniiieereereennernrrrtirrrrrrarrereertitaearerieententnn 344
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ACT

LIVING WILLS

Termination of medical treatment .........cociviviiiiiiiiiniiininiiiiiiiniiiiianiien, 338
MARINE DEALERS .

REPOTES 1oviiiiiiiii i et ee 2
MASSAGE

Disciplinary action .........cocveiieinieiiiiiiiiiiiii e 310

Licenses and PermitS ...........oevveveerereercreceeceneseecsnssnssnssecsocsesensenssansansans 99
MEAT INSPECTION

General amendments .........cociiiieiuiiiiiiiiiiiii et eeneaans 206
MEDICAL ASSISTANCE

Medicaid COVEIaZE ....vvivivieieieiiiniiiiiiiiiriiii e aeae 107
MEDICAL RECORDS

Retention and information requirements .............cccoveeveiiiieiiiiiiiiiieiiiierenns 176
MEDICINE

Drugs and prosthetic devices, general excise tax

1035311 111+ N 306

Physicians and Surgeons (this index)
MENTAL HEALTH

Community residential treatment SYStEM ............ceovieieiiiieiiiiiniieieineniiaenennn. 237
Confidentiality of records ..........ccciiiiiimiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e aas 343
Group HVING ..ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiniiin i ecaceeisaness i s trereneneaeanans 177
Obviously il CAre ....ciiiiiniiiiiii e e 335
METROPOLITAN PLANNING
Organization and mMeEetngs ...........ccoeiiiuiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiineiereiaeenaes 55
MILK CONTROL
Division aboliShed ........c.oeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et a e a e eaa e 61
MONGOOSE
(6143115 (o) PO PPPPPPPPRS 8
MORTGAGE AND COLLECTION SERVICING AGENTS
Regulations .......ociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i e e 142
MORTGAGES
Priority of HENS ...o.viviiiiiiiiiiiiii e e 28
ServiCing AGEMES ....o.iiviiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiintiiteiiaeerieirsrisssesscietentssssnnrneoncsanes 142
MOTOR CARRIERS
Lien against ShipPer ......ccccoiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et e s aeee 203
Safety enforcement ..........cicociiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 299
Taxation, Sross ProCeeds ........ccceiiieiiiiieineieiiiiieiiiieeiiiiiieearaeaeensonrnanas 308
MOTOR VEHICLES
AbandONmENt ......oceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e s ae et s aes 31
AITPOTt SEIVICINE  v.uvivinnininnitiiiitiiiitiiiiiiiitititeetenteteaeatansseeseeneaaseensnnane 33
Blood tests, nonliability of persons qualified to administer . 196
Disabled person parking ........c..oeveveviiiiiiiiiiiniiiiini e 213
Drivers (this index)
Gross weight allowance .............ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 42
Industry licensing board
EXLEISION  +oviutiteniininiieintne ettt et e ettt eeteaeteaseentrtetaacaeeaseansaarotentonann 125
powers and dUiES ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e enens 154
Industry, penalties and remedies ...........coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 152
Insurance, discrimination ..........cccviieiviiiiiiniiieiinereriireiirraeeesnsssnresnneesnsees 14
Mopeds, noisy muffler regulation ..........cccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 189
Motorcycles and motor scooters, proof of insurance card ..........cccoveivinininnnn.. 239
Motor pool revolving fund .........cocevviviiiiniiiiioniiiiiinirriiiiereireieeeiaaainenes 68
No-fault Insurance (this index)
Rebuilt vehicle, mechanic SIENAUTE .......ocoviveeriieiiiiiniiiinieririreciereenenereenanes 74
Reconstructed, exclusion from inSpection ............cccoceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininin, 122
Registration, proof of NSUrance .............coiviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieniciineinnn, 50
Repair industry
TEGUIALIONS  ...vnviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s s e eaaane 150
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sanctions clarified ... 211
sunset 1aw eXtenSION .........i.vviririninisiiiiiiii it rr e e e e e enans 74
Ridesharing ........oovviiuiiiniiiiiiiiiii e e e e 90
Seat belts
EXEINPLIONS 11 euininintstiiirtteieiiiiteteeeeeneneeneeneneenenearrrmorsnsnsnsesasaseees 238
VIOIALIONS 1. vvvtiniiiiiiiiiiii e aaes 40
State IMSUFAIICE ....iviveinineiiiii ittt e e e e eeaaeaennns 83
Sunscreening deVICES ..........o.iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 188
Taxis, county regulation .........oceeiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiii it 120
Traffic records information ................coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 286
Traffic Violations (this index)
Warranties
disSpute ProcedUre .......c.vvviviiiieieieneriiiinin e 13
SELEIEMENS  ....vitiniii i e 301
NAMES
Procedure t0 change ............cooovviniiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 250
NATUROPATHY
Licensure, generally .........c.coovviiiiiiininiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 76
NEWSPAPERS
Antitrust exemption, repeal ...........c.cocviviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 51
NO-FAULT INSURANCE .
Benefits redefined ........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 97
Claims and settlements ..............oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 317
Discrimination, prohibited practices .............cocviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, 14
Mass merchandising ...............coviiiiiiiiiiiiii 205
Medical-rehabilitative Hmit ..........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 108
Motorcycles and MOOT SCOOLETS ....uviuiuiniininniiiiiniiiiiinieiieatiieeeeneenenens 239
Penalty exemption for driving employer’s vehicle ..........c.cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin.. 101
Reduction in premiums ........oooiviiiiiiiiiiiiiniiii e 342
U-Drive specialty inSUTANCE ...........cccovvriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e rreaeaees 205
NONPROFIT CORPORATIONS
Exception to liability .........c.coiiiiiiii 248
NOTARIES PUBLIC
Seal, type and clarity ...........ooiiiiiiiiiii e 327
NURSING
Disciplinary actions ........cooeviuininiiiiiiiiiiii e ene 27
Job-sharing pilot Project ..........cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 73
NURSING HOMES
SANCHONS +.vvvivieiiiiiiiiiiiii et ane 211
OATHS AND AFFIRMATIONS
ANImMals, VIOIAtIONS «.viiinneetirinnretiiiiteetteiitteteaiueeestrarseseeeaannnesenannneereen 18

OCEAN RESOURCES
Fish (this index)

Submerged lands 1€ases ............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii 91
OMBUDSMAN

OPErating EXPEINSES ......ouiuiiuiniitinitisiitiiitrtatitrtaeitaneeeensatensieensneenencnnen 1
OPTOMETRY

SANCLIONS ..uiuiininiiiiiiii i e 211
OSTEOPATHY

SANCLIONS ..vvvivininininiiiiiii e 211
OUTDOOR ADVERTISING

University of Hawaii stadium authorization ..............c.cociiviviviiiiiiiiinninn.. 245
OUTRIGGER CANOES

State teAM SPOIT ..ouiiuiiiitiiiitiii ettt 219
PARKING

Disabled PEISONS ....euvuiiiieriiiiiiioieiiiiiiiiiirireerii it aeaeaeaens 213
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PENAL CODE

Cruelty to animals definition 192

Defense of intoxication ....... .. 325

Family abUuse ......cocoiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt aas 244

Fraud and breach of fiduciary obligation, time limitations ..................ocvveene 296

General amendmMeNtS .........coeuvnienenrnerrrerrrerriererereseseseireertseseerernerererenns 314

Priority of restitution payment over fin€ .........c.ccvevevivenerurereineineereinienenns 226

Replacement of archaic references ...........c..eevevevirereeerereererereenrnrerrerrnans 195
PEST CONTROL

General amendments .........coeiuiiiiriieiiiiietiieeeireeaneatereeterettateteareierioranaers 126
PESTICIDES

AdVISOTY COMMULIEE ....eiuiiririieinineiniieeniiereeieeneneeneieeseieneerensresrensnenacnens 282

Technical advisory COMMILIEE .........ceuvuinineiiieiieeeiririeinienrereerrrrerrereeeeeenens 284
PETROLEUM

SHOTEAZE .iuininiiiiiiiiiiieiir et eteteteteteeanansnanenrnrarnrnrnrerarasaesessssnsnrsenens 216
PHARMACY

Drugs (this index)

General aMENAMENES ........cviiiiiniiiniiiitiiirtiietiereiteieaianseataseernrrereensanses 143
PHYSICAL THERAPY

Athletic trainer in educational institution ................ceveveieieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinn, 140
PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS

LICEMSUIE ...euineiniitiniitetiieeeineataeeteneeeseseteranensestatansasensesesonnensnssnsnennnes 144

Special medical residency program 334
PILOTAGE

Barbers POINt ..couiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiii i e e e et ra e eaaas 104
PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Capital loan program, deferral of interest .............cccoeveiriemriviiiiirninininenenns 257

Enterprise Zones (this index)

International service branch chief, civil service Status ........c.vvveiiiriiineienneennnas 39

International SPOTES CEMEET .........cevvevrrirreieennerneeneeenceneeneeneeesssnenaesnennenns 261

Main street task fOTCE .....oivvirinriniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeteneeiiteteiienenrraeneanenenns 281

Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)

State plan IeViSIONS ........ccveveriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinrnrnrnrererrrreeeeereraraneraenrs 276

Tourism ImMpPact MANAZEMENT .......ouvieiieinreeniennrnrereeereriseriereeeeseseensneneens 159
PODIATRY

LACENSUTE ..uiuiiiiiiiiinisitrsintrtieteterereaneasasensessnsaseessenessasensonsesrassenneesnss 273
POISONS

DEfIItION  ...uiiiiiiiiiiirnirnrrrirrererneereeneeeacenseneesesiecnsonsesseensrsecnsennonsressnne 179
POLICE

Alarm business information 258

Family abuse procedures 244

POULTRY INSPECTION

ENfOrCEMENL ..euuriniitiieiitiitiateiitaiianiiieerueruereeeneruennsrnsrnrsnsessensensensensens 207
PRISONS AND JAILS

Corrections (this index)
PRIVATE DETECTIVES AND GUARDS

Term of board MEMBETS .....cccveiriiiiiiiniriiriiiitiirereeiereeneeeeieetetetseansesenaes 130
PRODUCTS
Hawail-made ....oiciiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiieierirtiresiesisrsereesensesasaessesssernsrnssarssnens 330

PROFESSIONS AND OCCUPATIONS
See specific heading (this index)

PSYCHOLOGY
Family court, examination of child ..............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiean, 119
Foreign graduates .........ocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 46
LACENSUIE «.uenrinintiniitiiiti ittt ittiteeen et rarereesnreesaeantnearanserensasesaneerons 183
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ACT

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
Social Services and Housing (this index)
PUBLIC CONTRACTS

Out-of-state or tax exempt BIAAErs ..........ccccoiveviinniiiiiiiiiniineeeeeiaeneeannnns 60
Third-party financing ...........coeviiviiniiiieeiir e 72

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT

Aquaculture development program employees 247

Contractor license eXemption ..........ceceveueniniiiiiiiiinererereneeienensannns .. 182

Criminal justice data center director .. .. 65

Health positions, job-sharing .............. 73

Incremental and longevity Step INCTEASES ..........vevieveiininiineneneeeirrreeenaneenns 156

Job evaluation StUAY ......c.ociiiiiiiiiiiii e 157

Job-sharing, public Hbrary system ...........c.cccovevivuvininiinininiinieeeeniesnannannnns 88

Planning and economic development international service branch chief ............ 39

SalArY INCIEASES ....vetcniiniineeniiniriiertirterentitssssreernennesetneensensensenennsnnees 128

Transportation planning EIMPIOYEES tuivinrniniieneaetenerereeeeenerenenenesenenenrnenenns 326
PUBLIC GUARDIAN

Petition by any person, agency or facility ............cocviriiniiiiiiiiiiiiininieinan, 158
PUBLIC LANDS

Abandoned or seized property, disposition 184

Appraisals, lease rental reopening dates .... 48

Lease, rediSPOSItION ....cvveeerererniuiereiiiieien ittt et eeranaaanans 215

MOrtgage COMSENL .......oiviininiiniiiiiiiii ittt e e e e e ieraeaeens 252

Public land use under 1€aSe .........ccoeiiiiiiiiininiii e aas 252
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY TAX

GIOSS PrOCEEAS ...uvvuiiuiiniiniiiiiiiiiiti ittt e e e teer e e i e e aas 308

Lifeline telephone service Credit .........v.vvevereuenininieiiiiiiii e eeeeeeeeisenrenens 116
PUBLIC UTILITIES

Certification and rate determination ................ceceiiiiiiieiiiiieeeiinenininenenrnans 127

Consumer advocate, inclusion of small business consumers ..............c.ccco....... 52

Employee residency requiremMent ........o..oeeveveninrenineieenennenineneeeneneeeenenennens 102

Lifeline telephone SEIVICE ........cuvevivirienirreiiniiieininieneneneieeninereneneeaenensenens 116

Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)
QUARANTINE

Animals (this index)
REAL ESTATE

Brokers and salesmen

TEHCENSE .vuininnininiiiiniiiiit ittt eie e e s ae et eae e enereensantnen e eeeaeeraenns 312
residency and license refusal ...........ccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e aas 106

Commission term of offiCe ......cvvveniiiiiiiniiieie it aaans 130

Mortgage and collection servicing agents, sunset IeView ...............ocoveveuenrennn. 38, 142

Mortgage brokers and solicitors, SUNSEt TEVIEW ............cccveveerveneenienrenienennen, 38
REAL PROPERTY

Land cOUrt TegIStIation ...........c.oiiiriineneeneneneiernenerneneneenenrnrrnenesiinenenrennns 246
RESIDENTIAL LEASEHOLDS

AsSigNmENt Of 1EASE .....iviinieiiiiiiiiininieie et et aaas 218

Development tract ........oceviviiniiniinieiiiiieriireieieeieateenrenernetnr e eeeanenns 165
RIDESHARING

Generally ......ooiiiiiii e e et aas 90
SALES

Credit sales, INTEIESt TALE ...vvivvrveineneneneneninininiiiiii e e e et eteeeeenesananansn 137

Fine Prints ......ocoiiiiiiiiii e e eaas 194

Lemon Jaw ..ot ettt e e e e aan 13, 301

Refunds and exchanges of retail goods ..........ccccevviveienvenininiiiininiininennenen.. 131
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATIONS

Check hold policy, written NOtiCE .......cceeeieriiiviniiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiveneaneanss 44

Controlling iNEreStS .........c.viuiiniiniinieiieiiiiiii e ie e e 313



SCHOOLS
Education (this index)
SECURITIES
General amenAMENTS .....eovvirieueererneeneenecaserseenessetreerassiaiioososssaesecanconses

SHORES

JUASAICHON  c.vvviirniiniiiiiiiiii ittt et e a e e e
Setback LMES ...ceiniiiiiiiiiiiii it ees
SOCIAL SERVICES AND HOUSING
Adoption assistance COMPACE ........cevevirveriiieriiiiiniieiarartrieeeretreeneaaeas
Adult foster care BOMES .........cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie i aaaeees
Assistance eligibility, exempted 8SSELS ........coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
Children (this index)
Correction INAUSLIIES .........iieieiniiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i ieiteteieeteiereesrnraanes
Criminal history record check ..........cccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
Default upon delivery of 1ecords .........ccivveieneiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiieas
Federal food stamp program, general excise tax exemption .....................o.....
Hoomana school transfer ..........c.ooiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i
Immunity from Hability ..........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
Medicaid COVETAZE .....ouvieiniiiininiiniiiiiiii ittt eteee et etaisetsseaeneanenenns
Special medical residency Program .............iiieverieirieereirieiniiieieiieeeeen,
SOLAR ENERGY
DIEAIEIS  .iuinrininrinie it e ettt et ba e e eaas
Tax credit
SPECIAL PURPOSE REVENUE BONDS
Cyanotech COIporation ............vevesecieieerurerurerereininiiriiieierorsrstaeseorrrirenes
Hanalei Power Company
Hawaii Abalone Farms ..........c.ocociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
Wailua River Hydro Project, Island Power Company, Inc. ..................oeol,

SPEECH PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY

Board members term Of Office ...oovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
STATE PLAN

REVISIOMS .ttvveneereeneeierreeisensensesneensennsonsonsssssstessssssssssessessnssrssriosssssones
STATUTES

7T

Hawaii Revised Statutes, technical amendments .............cocvvveeienvivriiiieianeens
STERILIZATION

AQUIL WATAS o.evniiieiiiiiiitiitiiteneeseennconcassaaettirtertesstssssssencorasrriariirins
STREAMS

DIZINAZE ..viviiiiiriiiiiiitieiniri ittt eieietetstsasaenareeanrastetetateiersrsnsnsnsnsneness
SUGAR

APPropriation  .....oiviiiiiiiiiiii e
SUNSET LAW

Board of Barbers .........eocveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
BoXing COMIMISSION ...euvviniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i nrre s aeaereaerereaaseaens
L] 1T o) 14T £
EvaluatiOn  ..oviniieiuiieiniiieiiitiiiit et ee e aeas
Factory built housing advisory board .............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii,
Mortgage and collection servicing agents ............ccecevevemerereiniiiiiiiiiiiiiie.
Mortgage brokers and SOHCIHOIS .........cociviiiiiiiiiiiieieiniiiiieees
Motor vehicle INAUSITY ....ooviniieiiiiiiiiiiii e
Motor vehicle repair industry
Pest control ......coeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii .
Solar energy device dealers .............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e

SUPREME COURT

Certification of question from federal courts ...............cocoviiiiiiiiiiiinennn,
Courts (this index)

TAXATION
Fuel, diesel Oil ..ovvenriiniiiiiiiiiiiitiieeteeeeareereetteiaeettnt ettt iriaaan
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57
258

110
328
109

145
297
195
278
229

107
334

19
66

190
227
147
259

130
276

311
339

81

121

54



General Excise Tax (this index)

Income Tax (this index)

T T - P

Public bids adjustments

Public Service Company Tax (this index)

Refund retention, education loan default .............coviiiiiiiiiiiieriiieinieiennnnnns

Transient accoOmMMOAAtIONS .....c.vuieininiuitinrineniriinitenien e ineeeeeneneeaenreeans
TAXICABS

County regulation ...........coiiviiiiiiiiiiiii s

Seat belt eXEMPLONn ....ccvvinieiiiiiiiiiii e
TELEPHONE

Lifeline SETVICE ....ivviviininieiininiiinitiiiieieiienraeaneneesnenrnenraeenenesstneeennennns
TEMPORARY DISABILITY

Full-time Work ..ot e

TORTS

TRADE REGULATIONS
Antitrust violations, cumulative penalties .............ccvcveveivinininiiniiiiiinieinnennn.
TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS

AlCOhOl @DUSE ....vviviviiiiniiii i e e a e
Intoxicating liquor, scenic 100KOUL .......cvevininiinininriniiireiniiiiniieiiniinennee.
Seat DElS L.oiiiiiiiiii e e e e e e

TRANSIENT ACCOMMODATIONS _
TAXALIOM L.euninininiii ittt e et e i e tes e r e s e s eteneananraeenenaanans
TRANSPORTATION

Animal SHIPIMENt ......ivieiiiiiiniiiiiiiecieiea e ee e er e aene e
Harbors (this index)

Metropolitan planning Orgamization .............ceceeeveevieenerieneieriininierineerenennn.
Motor Vehicles (this index)

Planning office employees converted to civil service status ..............ocoeenenenn..
School Bus COMTACES .....ovivtiniiiiiiiiiiii it ie e e e e e eaeaaen

TRAVEL AGENCIES

Attorney for recovery fund actions ...........eveeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiene e,
TRUST COMPANIES

Access to trust and agency accounts through negotiable instruments and credit cards
UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

General amendments .........couevveiiititiiiiniiiriirr e araanans
UNEMPLOYMENT

Employment Security (this index)
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

Bad CHeCKS .ouininiiiiiiiiniiiii ettt e e et aaneas
Check BOld POLCY ..vvvviniriininiiiiniiiiiurieet et s s raeieseneeeeneneenenennns
General amenAMENTS .....o.euiuiuiuininineeeteeeet et e e eeeeerrrraaeanns

UNIFORM PARENTAGE ACT

Jurisdiction, SErvice Of PIOCESS ......vevivireeieuiiernineuneenienineririnenrisinenaneenenns
UNIFORM SECURITIES ACT

General amenAMENtS .........ovvuiereinietiiaieeeee ettt anan
UNIFORM UNCLAIMED PROPERTY ACT

General amendIMEnts ........ocouiiiiniiiitiietiiiit it aaeneanenaas
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII

Allotment and budget flexibility ..........ccocooiiiiiiiriiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s
Child CATE CEMIETS ..uvvvererererereeeenenrnrnrerneneenenentneeeeeaenensiteeeeeeseeeenenanss

ACT

344
60

87
340

120
238

116
162

196
173

198
171
40, 238
175

340

36
55

326
191
329

22
114

271

43

341
13, 301

300
240
271

320
233
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Fiscal operations authority ............cceveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiinniiirreeeen, 321

Hoomana school transfer .............oociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 278

Mechanics certification PrOSIam ...........oceoiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieiiiiioiinisseiieersenanens 74

Outdoor advertising device authorized ..............cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie.. 245

Research and training revolving fund ... 322

Research corporation board of directors term of office .........c.cocovviiiiiiinininns 130

Special medical residency program ..............ciciiiviiiiiiiiiiiinii e, 334

Teacher INCENtivVe PrOZrAIM .........ccceveininiieiniiiiniiinaiiereeiertiiinriieneeeeeeenens 234

Vietnam veteran tuition WaiVer ..............ccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnieiiiieieiinienernreee, 309
USURY

General amendments ............cocviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 137
VETERINARY MEDICINE

Licensing and penalties ...........cccoviiiininiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiii i eeneaes 153
VITAL STATISTICS

DU - o T« N 287
VOCATIONAL EDUCATION

Advisory commission on employment and human resources ................oooevenens 208
WARRANTS

State advance payments and depoSits ...........ocoeiiiiiiiiiiiini i 3, 94
WASTE

Environment (this index)
WATER

Environment (this index)
WESTERN LEGISLATIVE CONFERENCE

APPrOPHAION  .ouiuiuinininiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt e ettt s e nenenees 1
WILDLIFE

Animal destructiOn ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 268

Destruction when harmful to aquaculture .............c.cooivviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii., 272

Repealed ProviSionS .........ococviviiiiiiiiiieieiineieieiiiiiiir e ieeenens 275
WIRETAPPING

Wireless comMmMUNIiCation ..........c.oevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirrrii e, 303
WORKERS COMPENSATION

Out-of-state employer registration .............cooovevviiiiniiiiinineeiiieiiiiira, 132

Self-InSUrance ZrOUPS ......o.evieiniiiiiiiiesiiiieiiiieiiinriitiieirrnsnsensserassonsrsenss 304
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